
 

 

 

SUMMER SCHOOL 

COMPARATIVE COMMERCIAL AND FISCAL LAW 
(Germany/Brazil) 

 

18th/Sep Day 1 

Abertura 

Prof. Vahan Agopyan: Greeting speech 

(Director or Vice): Greeting speech 

Prof. Heleno Taveira Torres (USP) 

Prof. José Maria Arruda de Andrade (USP) 

Prof. Heinz-Dietrich Steinmeyer (WWU) 

 

About WWW.USP 

Dr. Ricardo Schuch (Brasilien Zentrum/Centro Brasileiro WWU) 

Prof. Maurício S. Baptista (AUCANI-USP) 

http://www.usp/


 

Civil Law/Contracts Law 

Prof. Heinz-Dietrich Steinmeyer (WWU) steinmeyer@uni-muenster.de 

Prof. Otavio Luiz Rodrigues Junior (USP) otavioluiz.sp@gmail.com 

Prof. Enéas de Oliveira Matos (USP) eneas@oliveiramatos.com.br 

 

19th/Sep Day 2 

Labor Law 

Prof. Heinz-Dietrich Steinmeyer (WWU) steinmeyer@uni-muenster.de 

Prof. Gilberto Bercovici (USP) gilberto.bercovici@gmail.com 

Prof. José Maria Arruda de Andrade (USP) jm.andrade@usp.br 

Prof. Luis Fernando Massonetto (USP) lmassonetto@gmail.com 

 

20st/Sep Day 3 

Personal Data Protection and Right to Forget 

Prof. Nikolas Guggenberger (WWU) guggenberger@uni-muenster.de  

Prof. André Ramos Tavares (USP) artsprof@gmail.com  

Prof. José Augusto Fontoura Costa (USP) jafontouracosta@gmail.com  

 

21th/Sep Day 4 

Companies law and Corporate Governance/Compliance 

Prof. Rodrigo Octávio Broglia Mendes (USP) rodrigo@mendes.adv.br 

Prof. Alessandro Serafim Octaviani Luis (USP) octaviani@usp.br 

Prof. Enéas de Oliveira Matos (USP) eneas@oliveiramatos.com.br 
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Double Open lecture 

Prof. Guggenberger „blockchain, smart contracts, and automation in law“ 

Prof. Steinmeyer „Institutional reform of the EU in the wake of BREXIT“ 

 

22nd/Sep Day 5  

German and Brazilian Tax Systems: business taxation 

Prof. Joachim Englisch (WWU) joachim.englisch@uni-muenster.de 

Prof. Heleno Torres (USP) htt@usp.br 

Prof. Gerd Willi Rothmann (USP) rothmann@rothmann.com.br 
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